Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB [SK/MB| ON QC | ATL | Male [Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ [ CPC | Lib [ NDP | BQ
Sample size 1591 202 154 246 449 404 151 770 816 318 475 798 457 467 222 113
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted
to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was
received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted
with caution.
QC1. As you may have heard, the Conservative Party of Canada will be electing a new leader this year. How closely are you following this race so far?
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB |[SK/MB| ON QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ
Very closely — know
most/all of the candidates 21%| 21%| 26%| 19%| 25%| 12%| 18%| 28%|  14%| 22%| 20%| 20%| 37%| 13%| 14% 8%
and their positions
Closely — know some of
the candidates and their 40%|  29%|  47%|  45%| 42%| 39%| 41%| 42%|  39%| 34%| 41%| 42%| 47%| 46%| 36%| 37%|
positions
Not that closely 31%|  43%|  22%| 28%|  26%|  33%| 36%| 24%|  37%| 31%| 29%| 31%| 15%| 34%| 38%|  38%
Not at all 9% 7% 5% 8% %[ 16% 5% 6%|  11%|  13%|  10%) 6% 1% 8%| 120  16%)
Top2box 61%|  50%|  73%| 64%| 67%| 51%| 59%| 70%|  52%| 56%| 61%| 62%| 84%| 59%| 50%|  45%
Bottom2box 39%| 50%| 27%| 36%| 33%| 49%| 41%| 30%|  48%| 44%| 39%| 38%| 16%| 41%| 50%| 55%

QC2. [Good idea] We’d like to ask you about a few statements they have made or positions they have taken.

Poilievre says he will...

. For each, would you say it is a good idea or a bad idea?

Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Defund the CBC and
redirect that spending 32% 33% 55% 46% 28% 24%| 32% 43% 23%| 32% 37%| 30% 67%)| 9% 8% 26%|
elsewhere
AL (1D GEIIeTF @l 12 23%| 21%| 35%| 27%| 2206 17%| 26%| 30%| 16%| 24%| 2796 20%| 4506 7|  4%| 15%)
Bank of Canada
Embrace the
cryptocurrency Bitcoin as 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 5% % 10% 5% 16% 11% 2% 13% 3% 3% 5%)
away to avoid inflation
GRS I o] 21%| 21%| 34%| 34%| 20%| 15%| 2206 28%| 15| 26%| 26%| 17%| 42|  a%| 5% 9%
trucker convoy protests
Cancel the carbon tax and
other anti-energy laws to 38% 41% 64% 53% 37% 21%| 44% 48% 29%| 36% 43% 36%) 80% 10% 9% 17%)
stimulate industry growth




QC2. [Bad idea] We’d like to ask you about a few statements they have made or positions they have taken. For each, would you say it is a good idea or a bad idea?

Poilievre says he will...

Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Defund the CBC and
redirect that spending 51% 51% 31% 39% 55%: 57% 47% 48% 53%| 51%| 45% 54% 20%| 78% 75% 63%|
elsewhere
RIS Clfthi= a6%| 47o6| 28%| 39%| 5206| 48%| 4206 5006 43%| 38%| 3796| 55%| 25%| 71| 63%| 57%
Bank of Canada
Embrace the
cryptocurrency Bitcoin as 67% 69% 51% 58% 69% 72% 63%| 68%| 66%| 60%| 63%| 72%) 48% 84% 86% 78%|
away to avoid inflation
CRUHIID DT 69%| 68%| 53%| 56%| 73%| 74%| 70| 65%| 720 63%| 62%| 7e%| 4506 93%| 90| 85%
trucker convoy protests
Cancel the carbon tax and
other anti-energy laws to 48% 50% 28% 32% 50% 59%| 42% 44% 52% 53%| 42% 50% 14% T7%)| 76% 68%]
stimulate industry growth
QC2. [Defund the CBC and redirect that spending elsewhere] Poilievre says he will...
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Good idea 32% 33% 55% 46% 28% 24%| 32% 43% 23%| 32% 37%| 30% 67%)| 9% 8% 26%]
Bad idea 51% 51% 31% 39% 55% 57%| 47% 48% 53% 51%| 45% 54% 20% 78% 75% 63%]
Not sure/Can’t say 17% 16% 13% 14% 17% 19% 21% 9% 25% 17% 19% 16% 13% 14% 17% 12%)
QC2. [Fire the governor of the Bank of Canada] Poilievre says he will...
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Good idea 23% 21% 35% 27% 22% 17% 26% 30% 16% 24% 27%) 20% 45% 7% 4% 15%)
Bad idea 46% 47% 28% 39%: 52% 48% 42% 50% 43% 38% 37%) 55% 25% 71% 63%)| 57%)
Not sure/Can’t say 31% 32% 37% 35%: 25% 34% 32% 21% 40% 38% 35% 25% 29% 22% 34% 28%)
QC2. [Embrace the cryptocurrency Bitcoin as a way to avoid inflation] Poilievre says he will...
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Good idea 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 5% 7% 10% 5% 16% 11% 2% 13% 3% 3% 5%)
Bad idea 67% 69% 51% 58% 69% 72%| 63%| 68%| 66%| 60%| 63% 72% 48% 84%| 86%) 78%]
Not sure/Can’t say 26% 22% 38%: 32% 23% 23% 31% 22%| 29% 24%| 26%| 26%| 39% 13% 11% 17%)
QC2. [Continue to support trucker convoy protests] Poilievre says he will...
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Good idea 21% 21% 34% 34% 20% 15% 22% 28%| 15% 26%| 26%| 17% 42% 4% 5% 9%
Bad idea 69% 68% 53% 56% 73% 74% 70%| 65%| 72% 63% 62%| 76%) 45% 93% 90% 85%
Not sure/Can’t say 10% 11% 14% 10% 8% 11% 8% 7% 12% 11% 12% 8% 13% 3% 5% 6%




QC2. [Cancel the carbon tax and other anti-energy laws to stimulate industry growth] Poilievre says he will...

Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB [SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Good idea 38% 41% 64% 53% 37% 21%) 44% 48% 29%) 36%) 43%, 36%) 80%) 10% 9%, 17%)
Bad idea 48% 50% 28% 32% 50% 59%) 42% 44% 52%) 53%) 42% 50%) 14% 77%)| 76%) 68%)
Not sure/Can’t say 14% 9% 8% 15% 13% 20%) 15% 8% 20%) 12% 15% 14% 6% 14% 15% 15%

QC3. [Good idea] We’d like to ask you about a few statements they have made or positions they have taken

Charest says he will ...

. For each, would you say it is a good idea or a bad idea?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

2021 Fed Vote

BC

AB

SK/MB

ON

QC

ATL

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

55+

CPC

Lib

NDP

BQ

Make it a criminal offense
to blockade important
national infrastructure,
such as railways, bridges,
ports, highways, etc.

66%

64%

66%

64%

73%

56%

68%

66%

66%

50%

58%

T7%)|

70%

82%

56%

57%]

Enact an ‘Alberta Accord’,
which he says would make
equalization “fair” for
Alberta

35%

33%

62%

34%

32%

30%

31%

42%)

29%

23%

31%

42%)

58%

28%

16%

22%

Allow provinces to permit
more private delivery of
healthcare

40%

37%

40%

42%

31%

57%)

41%

43%

38%

39%

41%

40%

60%

30%

14%

55%

Increase military spending
to 2% of GDP - the target
set by NATO

57%

56%

58%

59%

60%

49%

66%

67%

47%

42%

52%

66%

70%

61%

38%

52%)

Cancel the existing carbon
tax and create a new
carbon price to be paid by
industry

43%

39%

36%

42%

42%

44%

58%

40%

45%

31%

40%

49%

48%

43%

37%

52%)

QC3. [Bad idea] We'd like to ask you about a few statements they have made or positions they have taken. For each, would you say it is a good idea or a bad idea?

Charest says he will ...

Total

Region

Gender

Age

2021 Fed Vote

BC

AB

SK/MB

ON

QC

ATL

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

55+

CPC

Lib

NDP

BQ

Make it a criminal offense
to blockade important
national infrastructure,
such as railways, bridges,
ports, highways, etc.

20%

18%

24%

20%

16%

26%

19%)

22%

18%)

30%

26%

13%

22%

7%

26%

27%)

Enact an ‘Alberta Accord’,
which he says would make
equalization “fair” for
Alberta

22%

26%

16%

21%

20%

27%

17%

24%

20%

30%

24%

17%

9%

28%

34%

40%)

Allow provinces to permit
more private delivery of
healthcare

43%

43%

46%

39%

54%

27%)

36%

42%

43%

46%

43%

42%

23%

52%

73%

32%)

Increase military spending
to 2% of GDP - the target
set by NATO

20%

20%

20%

17%

18%

25%

15%)

19%)

21%|

32%

24%)

13%)

13%)

17%)

35%

27%)

Cancel the existing carbon
tax and create a new
carbon price to be paid by
industry

27%

30%

34%

29%

28%

26%

14%

35%

20%

37%

32%

21%

28%

25%

30%

29%)




QC3. [Make it a criminal offense to blockade important national infrastructure, such as railways, bridges, ports, highways, etc.] Charest says he will...

Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Good idea 66% 64% 66% 64% 73% 56% 68% 66% 66% 50% 58% 7% 70% 82% 56% 57%]
Bad idea 20% 18% 24% 20% 16% 26% 19%, 22% 18%, 30% 26% 13%, 22% 7% 26% 27%]
Not sure/Can’t say 14% 18% 11% 15% 11% 18% 13% 12% 16% 20% 16% 11% 9% 11% 18% 16%)
QC3. [Enact an ‘Alberta Accord’, which he says would make equalization “fair” for Alberta] Charest says he will...
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB |[SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Good idea 35% 33% 62% 34% 32% 30% 31% 42%) 29% 23% 31% 42%) 58% 28%) 16% 22%)
Bad idea 22% 26% 16% 21% 20% 27%| 17% 24% 20%| 30% 24%| 17% 9% 28% 34% 40%)
Not sure/Can’t say 43% 40% 22% 45% 48% 43% 52%| 35% 51% 47% 45% 40% 33%) 44% 50% 38%
QC3. [Allow provinces to permit more private delivery of healthcare] Charest says he will...
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Good idea 40% 37% 40% 42% 31% 57% 41%) 43%) 38% 39% 41%) 40%) 60% 30% 14% 55%
Bad idea 43% 43% 46% 39% 54% 27% 36% 42%) 43%) 46%) 43%) 42%) 23% 52% 73% 32%
Not sure/Can’t say 17% 21% 14% 20% 16% 16% 23% 15% 19% 15% 16% 18% 16% 18% 13% 14%)
QC3. [Increase military spending to 2% of GDP - the target set by NATO] Charest says he will...
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB |[SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Good idea 57% 56% 58% 59% 60% 49% 66%| 67%)| 47% 42% 52%| 66% 70%| 61% 38% 52%|
Bad idea 20% 20% 20% 17% 18% 25% 15% 19%) 21%| 32% 24% 13% 13% 17% 35% 27%|
Not sure/Can’t say 23% 24% 22% 23% 22% 26% 19%) 14%) 32% 26% 24% 21% 17%) 22% 27% 21%)
QC3. [Cancel the existing carbon tax and create a new carbon price to be paid by industry] Charest says he will...
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Good idea 43% 39% 36% 42% 42% 44%) 58% 40%) 45%) 31% 40%) 49%) 48%) 43%) 37% 52%
Bad idea 27% 30% 34% 29% 28% 26% 14% 35% 20% 37% 32% 21% 28% 25% 30% 29%
Not sure/Can’t say 30% 32% 30% 29% 30% 29% 27% 25% 35% 33% 28% 30% 24% 33%) 33%) 20%)
QC4. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of Prime Minister Justin Trudeau’s performance?
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB |[SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
Strongly approve 5% 4% 3% 2% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 1% 14% 3%, 2%)
Approve 32% 34% 17% 24% 36% 35%) 33%) 26%) 38%) 35%) 29%) 33%) 4% 66%) 44% 22%)
Disapprove 18% 18% 13% 19% 16% 22%) 20%) 17% 18% 18% 16% 19% 16% 10% 30%) 33%)
Strongly disapprove 38% 36% 62% 49% 35% 28%) 39%) 49% 28%) 34%) 42% 36%) 78%) 6% 15% 33%)
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 11% 3%, 3%, 10% 8% 8% 6% 1% 4% 8% 10%
Net: Approve 38% 38% 20% 26% 43% 39%) 38%) 31%) 44% 40%, 33%) 39%) 5% 80%) 46% 24%)
Net: Disapprove 56% 54% 75% 68% 51% 51%) 59%) 66%) 46% 52%) 59%) 55%) 94%) 16% 45% 66%)




QCS5. Which of the following two statements best reflects how you feel today when it comes to the federal political picture?

Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total

BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ

A mekoudlchanoeli 5506  54%| 79%| 679%| 54%| 41%| 60%| 61%| 48%| 58%| e0%| s0%| 9306 16%| 49%| 3794

government
Its nottimeforachangein| o) | 5000  1506| 2a%| 36w| 41%| 27%| 30w| 36| 26%| 20| 3sw|  s%| eow| a7 40%]
government
Not sure/Can’t say 13%]  14%| 6% 9%| 11| 19%| 13%|  9%|  16%| 15%| 11%| 129  2%| 15%|  14%|  23%)

QC6/QC7. (Shown Jean Charest) Likely to support

Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC AB [SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ
CPC led by Jean Charest 27% 28% 34% 33% 27% 21%) 35%) 33%) 22%) 22%) 28%) 29%) 59%) 14% 9% 11%

Liberal Party led by Justin

Trudeau 19% 18% 10% 12% 23% 18% 21% 16% 22% 15% 16% 22% 2% 54% 6% 3%

NDP led by Jagmeet Singh 16% 23% 13% 19% 18% 10% 14% 12% 19% 29% 17% 10% 2% 12% 68% 4%

Bloc Quebecois led by

i 6% 23% 6% 56| 4%| 4% 7| 2| 1%  1%| 629
Yves-Francois Blanchet
SL‘:&”;’"”V i) iy gl 2% 3% 1% 20| 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 20 3% 2% 10| 2% 3%

;
(eI (T (sl 6%|  a%| 79|  ow|  e%| aw| 79| 8w 4w 9w 79| 4% 10% w96 1%
Maxime Bernier
Another party/Independent 4% 4% 10% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 7% 1% 1% 1%

Undecided/Would not

20% 21% 24% 21% 19% 20% 19%) 18%) 23% 17%) 20% 22% 18%) 16%) 12%) 18%j
vote/Not sure

QC6/QC7. (Shown Jean Charest) - Decided Voters - Likely to support

Base = Decided voters 1268 165 121]  198] 364] 324] 125 645] 646 363]  448] 486 373]  391]  195| 93

Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total

BC AB [SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ CPC Lib NDP BQ

CPC led by Jean Charest 34% 35% 45% 41% 33% 26% 43%) 40%) 29% 26% 35% 37% 2% 17% 10% 14%)

Liberal Party led by Justin

Trudeau 24% 22% 14% 16% 29% 23% 26% 19% 29% 18% 20% 29% 2% 64% % 3%

NDP led by Jagmeet Singh 20% 28% 17% 24% 23% 13% 17% 15% 25% 35% 22% 13% 2% 15% 7% 5%

Bloc Quebecois led by

: 7% 28% 8|  e%| 5% 5% 0w 20| 1%  1%| 75%
Yves-Francois Blanchet

SL‘ften”;a”y i) iy i 30| 4w 1% 2%  a%| 2% 3% 2% an| 2| aw| 3| 2% 3% 3%
B Ly 79%|  6%| 9| 120 sw|  6%| 8%w| 100 5% 1196  9%| 5% 120 w06 1%

Maxime Bernier

Another party/Independent 4% 5% 13% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 8% 1% 1% 1%




QC6/QC7. (Shown Pierre Poilievre) Likely to support

Base = All 1591 202|  154]  246] 449  404] 151 770] 816 318  475] 798 457]  467] 222|113
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC | AB [skmB| oN | Qc | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ
CPC led by Pierre Poilievre| ~ 27%|  28%| 5106 4206 24%| 16%| 25%| 36%| 18%| 26%| 20| 2506 71%| < 1%| 3% 8%
#'rzzr:;fa”y ledby Justin | oa00l 2006|1006 149%| 26%| 23%| 29%| 19%| 26%| 17%| 17%6| 28%| 3| e2%| 9| 3%
NDP led by Jagmeet Singh | 18%| 210%| 14%| 21%| 21%| 12%| 13%| 15%| 20%| 300%| 1996 1206|  4%| 120 69%| 8%
16 QUERCEEIS U L4 6% 23% 79| aw| 4w 4% % 20| 1%  1%| 61%
Yves-Francois Blanchet
SL‘:;”;’""V 1)y gl 3%| 3% 2% 20| 4% 26| 206 20|  4%| 20| 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
e (i [y 206 2% 2% 1%  3%| | 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 10| 16| %
Maxime Bernier
Another party/Independent 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% *% 1%
Uinitel Gl ae) 219%| 20%| 18%| 10%| 2006 2206 26%| 16%| 25%| 17%| 220 21| 16%| 10%| 14%| 19%]
vote/Not sure
QC6/QCT7. (Shown Pierre Poilievre) - Decided Votes - Likely to support
Base = Decided voters 1268 165 121] 198] 364] 324] 125 645] 646 363]  448] 486 373]  391]  195] 93
Region Gender Age 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC | AB [skmB| oN | Qc | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | cPc | Lib | NOP | BQ
CPC led by Pierre Poilievre| ~ 34%| 35%| 6206 5206 30%| 21%| 33%| 43%| 24%| 3106| 38| 3206 85%| 2% 3% 109
#':E:;:a”y ledby Justin | g0l ogop| 1206 1796 33%| 30%| 38| 23%| 35%| 21%| 20%| 36%|  4%| 78%| 10%| 4%
NDP led by Jagmeet Singh | 22%|  26%| 179%| 25%| 27%| 16%| 18%| 1796 27%| 36%| 24%| 15%|  s%| 15%| 81%| 10%
e Q= aseeis sl 14 7% 30%) 9%) 6%|  4%|  5%| 100 20| 1%  1%| 76%)
Yves-Francois Blanchet
SLftin;arty i) iy i an| 4% 2% 3% 6w 20| 3% 2% so0|  3%|  4%| 4% 1%| 4w 4%
RIS (e [y 3%| 20| 3% 20| 3% 19| 6% 3% 206 4| 4% 10| 16| <%
Maxime Bernier
Another party/Independent 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% *%)| 1%




